
2024-2025 Forsyth High School Basketball  
Date   Day  Opponent     Location    Time   Bus   Teams 
11/21/24      1st Day of Practice 
 
12/6/24   Fri   Coach Connors Classic   Miles City    TBA      VB, VG 
12/7/24   Sat   Coach Connors Classic   Miles City    TBA      VB, VG 
 
12/10/24   Tues  Colstrip       Colstrip     2:30 pm     JVG,JVB,VG,VB 
 
12/13/14   Fri   Harlo Holiday Hoopfest   Harlowton    TBA      V Girls Only 
12/14/24   Sat   Harlo Holiday Hoopfest   Harlowton    TBA      V Girls Only 
*Fromberg only has Boys Varsity – this tournament fills the GBB schedule due to no Fromberg Girls Teams. 
 
12/20/24   Fri   Absarokee      Forsyth     2:00 pm     JVB,JVG,VB,VG 
 
1/3/25   Fri   Melstone      Forsyth     2:00 pm     JVB,JVG,VB,VG 
 
1/4/25   Sat   Fromberg      Fromberg    12:30 pm     JVB, VB 
 
1/9/25   Thu   Colstrip       Forsyth     2:00 pm     JVB,JVG,VB,VG 
 
1/11/25   Sat   Absarokee      Absarokee    12:30 pm     JVB,JVG,VB,VG 
 
1/17/25   Fri   Custer/Hysham     Custer     2:00 pm     JVB,JVG,VB,VG 
 
1/18/25   Sat   Northern Cheyenne   Forsyth     12:00 pm     JVB,JVG,VB,VG 
 
1/24/25   Fri   Harlowton      Forsyth     2:00 pm     JVG,JVB,VG,VB 
 
1/25/25   Sat   Broadview/Lavina    Lavina     12:00 pm     JVG,JVB,VG,VB 
 
1/31/25   Fri   Melstone      Melstone    2:00 pm     JVG,JVB,VG,VB 
 
2/1/25   Sat   Fromberg      Forsyth     12:30 pm     JVB, VB 
 
2/7/25   Fri   Custer/Hysham     Forsyth     2:00 pm     JVG,JVB,VG,VB 
 
2/8/25   Sat   Northern Cheyenne   Busby     12:00 pm     JVG,JVB,VG,VB 
 
2/14/25   Fri   Harlowton      Harlowton    2:00 pm     JVG,JVB,VG,VB 
 
2/15/25   Sat   Broadview/Lavina    Forsyth     12:00 pm     JVG,JVB,VG,VB 
 
2/20/25-2/22/25   DISTRICT TOURNAMENT  LOCKWOOD   TBA      VG,VB 
 
3/5/25-3/8/25    DIVISIONAL TOURNAMENT  LOCKWOOD   TBA      VG,VB 
 
3/12/25-3/15/25   STATE TOURNAMENT   BUTTE Civic Center  TBA      VG,VB 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


